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Huntly and Renown . . . . 
Huntly Railway-station and Post-office 
Junctfon of Awakino Road and Arapae 
Junction of Awakino Road and Te 

Mapara 
Junction of Kawhia -Te Awamutu 

Road and Hauturu 
Junction of Plantation and Arapunga 

Roads and Gosnell's (rural delivery) 
Junction of Raglan-Hamilton Road, 

Kauroa, and Te Mata 
Junction of Rotorua-Taupo Road and 

Reporoa 
Junction of Te Maire Road and Patunga 

Junction of Waikorea and Woodleigh 
Roads and W oodleigh 

Junction of Wairere Road and Nga­
tamahine 

21 
230 yd 
200 yd 

3 

10 

12 

10 

3 

10 

6 

13 

Daily .• 
As required .. 
Daily (two trips) 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily 

Twice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Kaitieke and Upper Retaruke (rural 20 ~ice weekly 
delivery) 

Kakahi Railway-station and Post-office ½ Daily (two trips) 
Kawhia, Te Maika, Te Waitere, and 20 Thrice weekly 

Kinohaku 
Kihikihi and Te Awamutu (one way 2½ 

only) 
Kopaki Railway-station and Post-office 30 ch. 
Mamaku Railway-station and Post-office 350 yd 
Mangapehi Railway-station and Post- 400 yd 

office 
Matamata and Okauia (rural delivery) 
Matamata and Peria ( rural delivery) .. 
Matamata and Te Poi (part rural 

delivery) 

50 
51 
53 

Daily 

Daily ( two trips) 
As required .. 
Twice daily .. 

Daily 
Daily 
Daily 

llfatamata Railway-station and Post- 270 yd As required .. 
office 

l\Iatangi Railway-station and Post- 500 yd Thrice daily .. 
office 

Matiere and Otangiwai (rural delivery) 
Matiere Railway-station and Post-office 
Mokai Siding and Post-office .. 
Morrinsville and Kiwitahi ( rural de-

livery) 

24 
2 

300 yd 
44½ 

Thrice weekly 
Daily .. 
Thrice weekly 
Daily 

Morrinsville and Motumaoho (rural 28 Daily 
delivery) 

Morrinsville, Tahuna, Patetonga, and 51 Daily 
Kaihere (part rural delivery) 

Morrinsville and Tatuanui (rural de- 45 Daily 
livery) 

Morrinsville and Tauhei (rural delivery) 43 Daily 
Morrinsville Railway-station and Post- 1 As required .. 

office • 
National Park and The Chateau 22 Daily 

National Park and Tongariro 39 Thrice weekly 

National Park, Turangi, and Tokaanu 80 

Newstead Railway-station and Post- 200 yd 
office 

Ngaruawahia, Glen Massey, Waingaro, 
and Te Akau (part rural and private­
bag delivery) 

56 

Daily, 23 Dec. to 28 Feb.; 
thrice weekly, 1 March 
to 31 May, and 1 Nov. 
to 22 Dec. ; twice 
weekly, 1 June to 31 
Oct. 

Twice daily .. 

Daily 

Ngaruawahia and Waikorea Road (rural 131 Thrice weekly 
and private-bag delivery) 

Ngaruawahia Railway-station and Post­
office 

Ngongotaha and Kaharoa .. 
Ngongotaha Railway-station and Post-

office 

1,000 
yd 
14 

600 yd 

Nihoniho Railway-station and Post-office 60 ch 
Ohaupo and Kaipaki (rural delivery). . 25 
Ohaupo and Ngahinapouri (rural de- 30 

livery) 

As required .. 

Twice weekly 
Four til;Iles daily 

Daily 
Daily 
Daily 

Ohaupo and Paterangi (rural delivery) 27 Daily . . . . 
Ohaupo Railway-station and Post-office 66 ch Twice daily (three trips) 

Motor-bus .. 
Handcart .. 
Foot 
Packhorse .. 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Horse 

Horse 

Motor-car .. 

Horse 

Foot .. 
Launch and 

motor-car 
Motor-bus .. 

Foot 
Foot 
Foot 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-car .. 
Motor-car .. 

Handcart .. 

Foot 

Motor-truck 
Bicycle .. 
Foot( .. 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Omnibus 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-lorry 

Motor - car or 
lorry 

Motor-van .. 

Motor-car .. 

Foot 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-lorry 

Handcart .. 

Motor-truck 
Foot .. 

Foot 
Motor-car .. 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-car or 

foot 

W. T. Bond 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
H. G. Weir 
G. Laurenson 

H. H. E. Watts 

S H. Dannefae rd 

R. Barnett 

D. H. Walker 

Mrs. H. M. G. 
Abraham 

H. Harris 

Mrs. M. A. Witt 

J. Dempsey 

(Dept!. officer) .. 
,J. Schultz 

L. Hodgson 

(Dept!. officer) .. 
( Dept!. officer) .. 
Miss M. H. Horni-

brooke 
G. T. Drever .. 
L. C. A. Potter .. 
F. E. Mateer .. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

Miss G. G. Hicks 

N. E. Margan .. 
(Dept!. officer) 
Miss M. E. Farrant 
A. Richards .. 

A. Richards 

S. J. Phillips 

A. Richards 

A. Richards 
T. Gwillim 

Webb's Motors, 
Limited 

Long and Johnson, 
Limited 

Gillies Motors, 
Limited 

Miss I. J. Osborne 

M. T. Macdonald 

A. E. Anderson 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

V. C. Florey 
( Dept!. officer) .. 

S. J. Stevenson 
J. H. Jenkinson .. 
F. J. Field .. 

J. H. Jenkinson .. 
J. H. Jenkinson 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

£ s. d. 
26 0 0 

5 0 0 
II 0 0 

39 0 0 

74 0 0 

78 0 0 

48 2 0 

20 0 0 

38 0 0 
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65 0 0 

10 0 0 

214 17 0 
210 0 0 
195 0 0 

45 0 0 

194 10 0 

127 10 0 

165 0 0 

203 15 0 

198 0 0 
98 0 0 

26 0 0 

15 0 0 

165 0 0 

175 0 0 

193 5 0 

24 0 0 

12 0 0 
89 0 0 

160 0 0 

97 0 0 
20 0 0 
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31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 
31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 

31/12/38 


