POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON—continued.

Number of Service.	Service,	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
						£ s. d.	
$\frac{32}{33}$	Huntly and Renown Huntly Railway-station and Post-office	21 230 yd	Daily As required	Motor-bus Handcart	W. T. Bond (Deptl. officer)	26 0 0	
34	Junction of Awakino Road and Arapae	200 yd	Daily (two trips)	Foot	H. G. Weir	5 0 0	
35	Junction of Awakino Road and Te Mapara	3	Thrice weekly	Packhorse	G. Laurenson	11 0 0	•••
36	Junction of Kawhia-Te Awamutu Road and Hauturu	10	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	H. H. E. Watts	39 0 0	
37	Junction of Plantation and Arapunga Roads and Gosnell's (rural delivery)	12	Daily	Motor-car	S H. Dannefaerd	74 0 0	31/12/38
38	Junction of Raglan-Hamilton Road,	10	Daily	Motor-car	R. Barnett	78 0 0	31/12/38
39	Kauroa, and Te Mata Junction of Rotorua-Taupo Road and	3	Daily	Motor-car	D. H. Walker	48 2 0	31/12/38
40*	Reporoa Junction of Te Maire Road and Patunga	10	Twice weekly	Horse	Mrs. H. M. G.		
41	Junction of Waikorea and Woodleigh	6	Thrice weekly	Horse	Abraham H. Harris	20 0 0	
42	Roads and Woodleigh Junction of Wairere Road and Nga-	13	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Mrs. M. A. Witt	38 0 0	
	tamahine	20					
43	Kaitieke and Upper Retaruke (rural delivery)		Twice weekly	Horse	J. Dempsey	41 12 0	31/12/38
44 45	Kakahi Railway-station and Post-office Kawhia, Te Maika, Te Waitere, and	$20^{\frac{1}{2}}$	Daily (two trips) Thrice weekly	Foot Launch and	(Deptl. officer) J. Schultz	65 0 0	31/12/38
46	Kinohaku Kihikihi and Te Awamutu (one way	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	motor-car Motor-bus	L. Hodgson	10 0 0	
	only)	00.1	T) *1 (4	T7 ((T) 41 - 60 \		
47 48	Kopaki Railway-station and Post-office Mamaku Railway-station and Post-office	30 ch. 350 vd	Daily (two trips) As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer)	••	
49*	Mangapehi Railway-station and Post-	400 yd	Twice daily	Foot	Miss M. H. Horni-		
Έ0	office	50	Deiler	Motor con	brooke	914 17 0	91 /10 /90
50 51	Matamata and Okauia (rural delivery) Matamata and Peria (rural delivery)	50 51	Daily Daily	Motor-car	G. T. Drever L. C. A. Potter	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/38 $31/12/38$
52	Matamata and Te Poi (part rural	53	Daily	Motor-car	F. E. Mateer	195 0 0	31/12/38
53	delivery) Matamata Railway-station and Post- office	270 yd	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		••
54*		500 yd	Thrice daily	Foot	Miss G. G. Hicks	•	
55	Matiere and Otangiwai (rural delivery)	24	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	N. E. Margan	45 0 0	31/12/38
56 57*	Matiere Railway-station and Post-office	200 1	Daily	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	••	••
58	Mokai Siding and Post-office Morrinsville and Kiwitahi (rural de-	300 yd 44½	Thrice weekly Daily	Foot Motor-car	Miss M. E. Farrant A. Richards	194 10 0	31/12/38
59	livery) Morrinsville and Motumaoho (rural	28	Daily	Motor-car	A. Richards	127 10 0	31/12/38
60	delivery) Morrinsville, Tahuna, Patetonga, and	51	Daily	Omnibus	S. J. Phillips	165 0 0	31/12/38
61	Kaihere (part rural delivery) Morrinsville and Tatuanui (rural de-	45	Daily	Motor-car	A. Richards	203 15 0	31/12/38
62	livery) Morrinsville and Tauhei (rural delivery)	43	Daily	Motor-car	A. Richards	198 0 0	31/12/38
63	Morrinsville Railway-station and Post- office	1	As required	Motor-lorry	T. Gwillim	98 0 0	31/12/38
64	National Park and The Chateau	22	Daily	Motor - car or lorry	Webb's Motors, Limited	26 0 0	••
65	National Park and Tongariro	39	Thrice weekly	Motor-van	Long and Johnson, Limited	15 0 0	••
66	National Park, Turangi, and Tokaanu	80	Daily, 23 Dec. to 28 Feb.;	Motor-car	Gillies Motors,	165 0 0	31/12/38
			thrice weekly, 1 March to 31 May, and 1 Nov.		Limited		
		***	to 22 Dec.; twice weekly, I June to 31				
67*		200 yd	Oct. Twice daily	Foot	Miss I. J. Osborne	••	••
68	office Ngaruawahia, Glen Massey, Waingaro,	56	Daily	Motor-lorry	M. T. Macdonald	175 0 0	31/12/38
69	and Te Akau (part rural and private- bag delivery) Ngaruawahia and Waikorea Road (rural	131	Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	A. E. Anderson	193 5 0	31/12/38
70	and private-bag delivery) Ngaruawahia Railway-station and Post-	1,000		Handcart		100 0 0	31/12/00
	office	yd	As required		(Deptl. officer)	04 0 0	• •
71 72	Ngongotaha and Kaharoa Ngongotaha Railway-station and Post- office	14 600 yd	Twice weekly Four times daily	Motor-truck Foot	V. C. Florey (Deptl. officer)	24 0 0	••
73	Nihoniho Railway-station and Post-office	60 ch	Daily	Foot	S. J. Stevenson	12 0 0	
74 75	Ohaupo and Kaipaki (rural delivery) Ohaupo and Ngahinapouri (rural de-	25 30	Daily Daily	Motor-car	J. H. Jenkinson F. J. Field	89 0 0 160 0 0	$\frac{31/12/38}{31/12/38}$
76	livery) Ohaupo and Paterangi (rural delivery)	27	Daily	Motor-car	J. H. Jenkinson	97 0 0	31/12/38
77	Ohaupo Railway-station and Post-office		Twice daily (three trips)	Motor-car or foot	J. H. Jenkinson	20 0 0	

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.